


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12018/2025

Gram Panchayat Chudela

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vandana Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the defect(s) pointed out by the Office has already been removed.

Office to check and proceed.

List this matter on 19.08.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/115