


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12018/2025

Gram Panchayat Chudela

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Khurshit Ahmed Khan and
Ms. Aradhana Swami
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG with
Mr. Ashutosh Udawat

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/08/2025

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

In addition, a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG. His name be reflected in the cause list.

List in next week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J