


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12018/2025

Gram Panchayat Chudela

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhana Swami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Saxena, Mr. Pranay Sharma, Mr. Anshul Ranga, Ms. Anjali Ranga, Mr. Sumit Purohit for Mr. K.P. Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

21/11/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time to file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is granted.

List this matter on 02.12.2025.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J