

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12018/2025

Gram Panchayat Chudela

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Khurshid Ahmed Khan with  
Ms. Aradhana Swami

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashutosh Udawat with  
Mr. Sumit Purohit for  
Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG  
Mr. Yadvendra Patel for  
Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**15/01/2026**

Mr. Ashutosh Udawat, learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 3 has already been filed.

Mr. Yadvendra Patel, learned counsel for Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, puts in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2 and he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter after three weeks after showing name of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned AAG, as learned counsel for the respondent No.2 in the cause list.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**