

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12018/2025

Gram Panchayat Chudela

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aradhana Swami

For Respondent(s) : None Present

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**  
**Order**

**09/04/2026**

An application No.1/2026 filed by the applicant/petitioner seeking early listing of the matter is allowed.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**

DANISH USMANI /66